CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Furnace Materials for Eco-Clay Creation-Crafting Skill of Pahil's Women's Pottery Organization as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

Beth Construction & Enterprises

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2004-16013

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
8	Pcs.	GI pipe Schedule 40 - 6"0	7,495.00	59,960.00
50	Pcs.	Angle Bar 2x2x4.5mm - 6m	1,595.00	79,750.00
25	Pcs.	C-Purlins 2"x4"x 1.2mm x 6m (standard)	1,195.00	29,875.00
6	Pcs.	Base plate (0.25m x 0.25m x 8mm)	795.00	4,770.00
8	Pcs.	Turn Buckle (16mm dia.)	145.00	1,160.00
5	Pcs.	16mm Plain Round Bar (Cross Bracing)	595.00	2,975.00
5	Pcs.	12mm Plain Round Bar (Sagrod)	445.00	2,225.00
32	Pcs.	Anchor bolts - 16mm 0 - 400mm Length	345.00	11,040.00
10	Pcs.	1"x1"x 5mm Angle Bar - 6m	745.00	7,450.00
15	Pcs.	1"x 4mm Flat Bar - 6m	675.00	
20	Pcs.	Pre-painted Roof Panel Rib Type - 20ft (0.5mm)	2,895.00	
10	Pcs.	GI Plain Sheet Liso 3ftX 8ft(Prepainted) (0.5mm)	495.00	
10	Pcs.	Roof Ridge roll	545.00	5,450.0
5	Boxes	Blind Rivets 1/2 x 1/8	295.00	
2	Pcs.	Cut Off Disc 14"	445.00	
20	Pcs.	Metal Cutting Disc 4"	45.00	
8	Boxes	Welding Rod (2.5 kg/box)	245.00	1,960.0
4	Gals	Epoxy Primer	1,095.00	4,380.0
2	Gals	Lacquer Thinner	345.00	690.0
8	Pcs.	Paint Brush 2"	45.00	360.0
8	Pcs.	Grinding Disc 4"	115.00	920.0
50	bags	Cement	300.00	15,000.0
8	cum	Sand	656.00	5,248.0
192	Pcs.	100mm bar x 6mm	235.00	45,120.0
7700	Pcs.	8"x4"x2" Clay Bricks	30.00	231,000.0
80	bags	cement	300.00	24,000.0
2	cum	Sand	656.00	1,312.0
25	Pcs.	1/2" thk plywood	745.00	18,625.0
450	bdft	Coco lumber 2"x2"x10"	28.00	12,600.0
50	kgs	CWN	95.00	4,750.0
10	roll	Tansi - Nylon string	45.00	450.0
5	Pcs.	Angle bar 3x3x5mm - 6mm	1,595.00	7,975.0
				655,285.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

MARIJOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor

JEROME R. BARCEJONA, JR., LPT

Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

Approved by:

MARILOUF. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0